# DATE : 27/03/2008 KILKENNY BOROUGH COUNCIL TIME : 13:54:19 PAGE : 1

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 17/03/08 TO 21/03/08

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
08/29	Jimmy O'Neill	R	18/03/2008	for lean to store/office/w.c/ erected a garage premises			
				Castlecomer Road Kilkenny			
08/30	Breda O'Brien	Р	18/03/2008	alter existing public footpath and to provide a new vehicular entrance with gates to property 43 St. Fiacres Place Kilkenny			
08/31	John Curley & Paul Connolly	Р	19/03/2008	the demolition of existing building known as "Greenwood Furniture" and for the construction of a mixed use development comprising of 3. no. shop units, 1 no. office unit, 10 apartments, underground parking and all ancillary site works site known as "Greenwood Furniture" John Street Upper also fronting onto Wolf Tone Street Kilkenny			

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 17/03/08 TO 21/03/08

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

	01 1		3 3	e preferences outlined by applicants in their application		13 1700 and	4
FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
08/32	Chesterbridge Developoments Limited	P	20/03/2008	development for modifications to Building No. 1 and Building No. 2 Drum A, which form part of the previously permitted mixed-use scheme (the 'parent permission', Kilkenny Borough Council Reg Ref: 03/032; An Bord Pleanala Reg. Ref. PL62.207285, as amended by Kilkenny Borough Council Reg. Ref. Nos 06/053 and 06/054) forming part of the McDonagh Station (and adjoining) lands of 4.99ha, approximately, off Hebron Road/Castlecomer Road and the Dublin Road, Kilkenny. The development will consist of: The amalgamation of Office Unit Nos. 2 (68.4 sqm) and 3 (71.9 sqm) at Upper Ground Floor level of Building No. 1 to create a single Office Unit of 141.4 sq m; the amalgamation of Office Unit Nos. 6 (76.2 sq. m) and 7 (81.3 sq.m) at First Floor level of Building No. 1 to create a single Office Unit of 161 sqm; the almalgamation of Office Unit Nos. 10 (79.2 sq m) and 11 (81.5 sq m) at Second Floor level of Building No. 1 to create a single Office Unit of 161 sq m; the amalgamation of Office Unit Nos. 14 (95 sq m) and 15 (162 sq. m) at Third Floor level of Building No. 1 to create a single Office Unit of 258 sq m; the chance of use of the Mezzanine Level of Drum A in Building No. 2 from Cafe/Bar to Office (approximately 159 sq m) and the construction of a new link (approximately 12.5 sq m) between this mezzaine			

level to connect to Office Unit No. 5 (76.5 sq m) at the First Floor Level of Building No. 1 creating a single Office Unit of 248 sq m approximately; and all

# DATE : 27/03/2008 KILKENNY BOROUGH COUNCIL TIME : 13:54:19 PAGE : 3

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 17/03/08 TO 21/03/08

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

FILE APP. DATE DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION EIS PROT. IPC WASTE NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME **TYPE RECEIVED** RECD. STRU LIC. LIC. associated works. Building No. 1 Office Unit Nos 1,4,8,9,12,13 and 16 are unaffected by this proposal. Part of McDonagh Station Lands Kilkenny

Total: 4

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*